

### 2023 COMPACT TRACTOR WITH IMPLEMENTS QUOTE

Thomas Township (Saginaw County, MI) is currently soliciting bids for one (1) 2023Ma Compact Tractor with implements. The pricing quoted shall be guaranteed for NINETY (90) days or the actual delivery date, whichever is later. Thomas Township is a Michigan Municipal Corporation and qualifies for State of Michigan MDOT pricing.

Below are the minimum specifications with the options outlined for this vehicle. The specifications and options are the minimum acceptable features required by Thomas Township. The requested quote is to provide the compact tractor and attachments as a complete unit. This is a competitive bidding process open to all area equipment suppliers and no additional allowance or consideration will be given for additional features you submit beyond the minimum acceptable specifications and options requested. Only the quotes submitted on the <a href="STANDARDIZED QUOTE FORM">STANDARDIZED QUOTE FORM</a> will be considered by Thomas Township. Please attach a breakdown of item costs accompanying the quote form.

Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope prior to 2:00 PM Friday, March 24, 2023. Please label the envelope as "2023 Compact Tractor Bid". Mail or deliver to:

Thomas Township Parks and Recreation attn: Lynda Thayer 249 North Miller Road Saginaw, MI 48609

Sealed bids will be opened at 2:05 PM, Friday, March 24, 2023 at the main Municipal Offices located at 249 N Miller Rd., Saginaw, MI 48609. It is Thomas Township's intent to authorize the purchase of this vehicle on April 4, 2023 following Township Board approval and to accept delivery thereafter. For additional questions, please feel free to contact Lynda Thayer, Nature Center and Preserve Coordinator at (989) 781-0151, or (989)205-3478 via cell phone.

The Thomas Township Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive informalities or errors in the bidding process, and to accept any bid deemed to be in the best interest of the Township, including bids not for the lowest amount submitted.



### MINIMUM EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS-Base Unit

- John Deere, Kubota, Case, TYM or Equivalent Compact Tractor.
- 50-55 HP Diesel Engine
- Rear PTO and Mid PTO
- Three Point Hitch
- Front loader
- Hydrostatic drive
- 2wd and 4wd drive capability
- Industrial tread tires
- Rear wheel weights or filled with liquid
- Rear hydraulic remotes for implements
- Front bumper/push bar
- Option: cab with heat and air conditioning

## **Optional Implements for three-point attachments:**

- 72" brush Hog
- 60" Tiller
- 60" Cultivator
- 60" Disk
- 450+ lb Utility Cart
- 48-66" Seed Spreader

- 39.4" Hydraulic Boom Mower
- 48-66" Grappler
- 39.4" Hydraulic Boom Mower

Delivery of tractor and implements to Thomas Township Parks and Recreation Building is also required.

249 North Miller Road Saginaw, MI 48609

### **Iran Economic Sanctions Act Certification:**

As of April 1, 2013, Michigan Public Act 517 of 2012 requires all bidders and suppliers for all public projects to certify that they are in compliance with the Iran Economic Sanctions Act. You are encouraged to review the Act as enacted by visiting:

http://www.legislature.mi.gov/(S(big5if45dnxqscb4jaqzcu55))/mileg.aspx?page=MclPASearch Companies, Suppliers or individuals associated with an Iranian linked business are ineligible to submit a bid to public entities. By submitting your proposal, you certify that you are in compliance with this Act.



# 2023 COMPACT TRACTOR WITH IMPLEMENTS QUOTE FORM

Dealer Name:				
Dealer Address:				
Sales Representative: _				
Contact Person:				
Contact Phone: (	_)	Mobile:	()	
Contact E-Mail:				
Tractor Quote B	Base Unit Cost \$			
Implements:				
	\$			
<ul> <li>Tiller</li> </ul>	\$			\$
<ul> <li>Cultivator</li> </ul>	\$	_		\$
<ul><li>Disk</li></ul>	\$	_	39.4" hydraulic	
• 450 lb utility	cart \$			\$
Anticipated Deliver Da	ate:			
Sales Manager Signature:			Date	

# BID DUE prior to 2:00 PM, Tuesday, March 21, 2023

Please seal bid in marked envelope. Mark as: "2023 Compact Tractor Bid".

#### Return to:

Thomas Township Parks and Recreation Attention: Lynda Thayer 249 North Miller Road Saginaw, MI 48609 (989) 781-0151

naturecenter1@thomastwp.org

The Thomas Township Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive informalities or errors in the bidding process, and to accept any bid deemed to be in the best interest of the Township, including bids not for the lowest amount submitted.